WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to increase 
the frequency of pressure cleaning services from twelve (12) times per year to twenty-four 
(24) times per year for Group A locations; therefore, pricing will increase from one hundred 
four thousand seven hundred and five ($104,705) dollars to two hundred and nine 
thousand four hundred and ten ($209,410) dollars per year; and 

WHEREAS, Contractor agrees to continue to provide services to City in accordance 
with the terms and conditions of the Agreement; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration and other valuable consideration, the 
receipt and sufficiency where of are hereby acknowledged, the parties do agree that the